3/4” TO 4”*
*4” Schedules 120, 160 and XXH
INBOARD INSERTION BLOCKING (IIB)
REVERSE PRESSURE TEST PLUG
4” TO 24”**
**Larger sizes available
upon request
1 2 3 41 2 3 4

Socket
Size
(in)
Backup
Wrench Size
(in)
Back
Pressure
Vent
Thread
Test
Pressure
Rating
(PSI)*Norm  Max.
3/4
40,STD,40S GSST-I-R-0075-040 0.79 0.80 - 0.87 0.035 0.6 8.69 2.9 4.5 1/2 1/4 Open End 1/4 MNPT 10000
80,XS,80S GSST-I-R-0075-080 0.71 0.72 - 0.79 0.035 0.6 8.69 2.2 3.5 1/2 1/4 Open End 1/4 MNPT 10000
1
10 GSST-I-R-0100-010 1.04 1.06 - 1.16 0.055 0.8 9.19 6.3 9.7 9/16 1/4 Open End 1/16 MNPT 10000
40,STD,40S GSST-I-R-0100-040 0.99 1.02 - 1.11 0.055 0.8 9.19 5.6 8.7 9/16 1/4 Open End 1/16 MNPT 10000
80,XS,80S GSST-I-R-0100-080 0.90 0.92 - 1.02 0.055 0.8 9.19 4.5 6.9 9/16 1/4 Open End 1/16 MNPT 10000
160 GSST-I-R-0100-160 0.78 0.79 - 0.85 0.035 0.6 8.69 2.8 4.4 1/2 1/4 Open End 1/4 MNPT 10000
1-1/4
10 GSST-I-R-0125-010 1.38 1.39 - 1.54 0.068 1.9 12.19 15 23 3/4 3/8 Open End 1/8 MNPT 10000
40,STD,40S GSST-I-R-0125-040 1.31 1.33 - 1.48 0.068 1.9 12.19 13 20 3/4 3/8 Open End 1/8 MNPT 10000
80,XS,80S GSST-I-R-0125-080 1.21 1.23 - 1.38 0.065 1.8 12.19 11 17 3/4 3/8 Open End 1/8 MNPT 10000
160 GSST-I-R-0125-160 1.11 1.12 - 1.22 0.055 0.9 9.19 7.2 11 9/16 1/4 Open End 1/16 MNPT 10000
XX GSST-I-R-0125-XXH 0.86 0.87 - 0.94 0.045 0.6 8.69 3.5 5.5 1/2 1/4 Open End 1/4 MNPT 10000
1-1/2
10 GSST-I-R-0150-010 1.60 1.64 - 1.80 0.085 2.4 12.63 24 37 15/16 7/16 Open End 1/4 MNPT 10000
40,STD,40S GSST-I-R-0150-040 1.53 1.56 - 1.73 0.085 2.3 12.63 21 33 15/16 7/16 Open End 1/4 MNPT 10000
80,XS,80S GSST-I-R-0150-080 1.42 1.45 - 1.62 0.085 2.1 12.63 18 28 15/16 7/16 Open End 1/4 MNPT 10000
160 GSST-I-R-0150-160 1.27 1.30 - 1.44 0.068 1.8 12.19 12 19 3/4 3/8 Open End 1/8 MNPT 10000
XX GSST-I-R-0150-XXH 1.05 1.08 - 1.16 0.055 0.8 9.19 6.3 9.8 9/16 1/4 Open End 1/16 MNPT 10000
2
10 GSST-I-R-0200-010 2.03 2.05 - 2.28 0.130 4.0 13.63 47 75 1-1/8 9/16 Open End 3/8 MNPT 10000
40,STD,40S GSST-I-R-0200-040 1.94 1.97 - 2.19 0.130 3.8 13.63 42 65 1-1/8 9/16 Open End 3/8 MNPT 10000
80,XS,80S GSST-I-R-0200-080 1.81 1.84 - 2.06 0.130 3.5 13.63 36 55 1-1/8 9/16 Open End 3/8 MNPT 10000
160 GSST-I-R-0200-160 1.60 1.64 - 1.80 0.085 2.4 12.63 24 37 15/16 7/16 Open End 1/4 MNPT 10000
XX GSST-I-R-0200-XXH 1.42 1.45 - 1.62 0.085 2.2 12.63 18 28 15/16 7/16 Open End 1/4 MNPT 10000
2-1/2
10 GSST-I-R-0250-010 2.51 2.57 - 2.77 0.125 7.2 15.38 85 135 1-5/16 9/16 Open End 3/8 MNPT 8000
40,STD,40S GSST-I-R-0250-040 2.34 2.38 - 2.61 0.125 6.6 15.38 75 115 1-5/16 9/16 Open End 3/8 MNPT 8000
80,XS,80S GSST-I-R-0250-080 2.20 2.24 - 2.46 0.125 6.2 15.38 65 100 1-5/16 9/16 Open End 3/8 MNPT 8000
160 GSST-I-R-0250-160 2.00 2.06 - 2.25 0.125 3.9 13.63 46 70 1-1/8 9/16 Open End 3/8 MNPT 10000
XX GSST-I-R-0250-XXH 1.69 1.74 - 1.89 0.085 2.5 12.63 27 42 15/16 7/16 Open End 1/4 MNPT 10000
3
10 GSST-I-R-0300-010 3.07 3.10 - 3.44 0.193 9.1 15.38 150 230 1-1/2 3/4 Box End 1/4 FNPT 8000
40,STD,40S GSST-I-R-0300-040 2.88 2.92 - 3.25 0.193 9.7 15.38 130 200 1-1/2 3/4 Box End 1/4 FNPT 8000
80,XS,80S GSST-I-R-0300-080 2.71 2.75 - 3.09 0.190 9.0 15.38 110 175 1-1/2 3/4 Box End 1/4 FNPT 8000
160 GSST-I-R-0300-160 2.50 2.56 - 2.76 0.125 6.1 15.38 85 130 1-5/16 9/16 Open End 3/8 MNPT 8000
XX GSST-I-R-0300-XXH 2.18 2.24 - 2.42 0.125 6.1 13.63 55 85 1-1/8 9/16 Open End 3/8 MNPT 8000
3-1/2
10 GSST-I-R-0350-010 3.56 3.61 - 3.96 0.204 11.1 15.38 225 350 1-11/16 7/8 Box End 3/8 FNPT 6000
40,STD,40S GSST-I-R-0350-040 3.34 3.39 - 3.75 0.204 13.4 15.38 195 305 1-11/16 7/8 Box End 3/8 FNPT 6000
80,XS,80S GSST-I-R-0350-080 3.16 3.21 - 3.56 0.208 12.3 15.38 175 270 1-11/16 7/8 Box End 3/8 FNPT 6000
XX GSST-I-R-0350-XXH 2.60 2.66 - 2.86 0.125 7.5 15.38 95 145 1-5/16 9/16 Open End 3/8 MNPT 8000
4
120 GSST-I-R-0400-120 3.42 3.52 - 3.83 0.205 10.5 15.38 205 320 1-11/16 7/8 Box End 3/8 FNPT 6000
160 GSST-I-R-0400-160 3.23 3.33 - 3.64 0.205 9.7 15.38 185 285 1-11/16 7/8 Box End 3/8 FNPT 6000
XX GSST-I-R-0400-XXH 2.96 2.99 - 3.34 0.193 8.6 15.38 135 215 1-1/2 3/4 Box End 1/4 FNPT 8000
KASI Technologies, Inc. • 125 - 3001 Buckingham Drive • Sherwood Park, AB T8H 0X5 • sales@kasi.com • 1-855-KASI-CAN • ©2023 USA Industries • ISO 9001:2015
M-GSST-DBB-3/4-24-2.2
* Larger sizes and custom configurations available upon request. • NPS 6-24 TOOL OD MUST BE WITHIN 1/8” CONCENTRICITY TO THE PIPE ID.

Comp.
 Hex Nut
Socket
Size
(in)
Back
Pressure
Vent
Thread
Test
Pressure
Rating
(PSI)*Norm  Max.
4
10,10S GS-I-R-0400-010 4.04 4.10 - 4.54 0.22 21 13.94 120 250 1-5/16 1/4 FNPT 4875
40,STD,40S GS-I-R-0400-040 3.81 3.87 - 4.31 0.22 19 13.94 120 250 1-5/16 1/4 FNPT 5450
80,XS,80S GS-I-R-0400-080 3.61 3.67 - 4.11 0.22 17 13.94 120 250 1-5/16 1/4 FNPT 6050
6
10,10S GS-I-R-0600-010 5.98 6.04 - 6.42 0.375 34 16.42 85 130 1-1/16 1/4 MNPT 850
40,STD,40S GS-I-R-0600-040 5.69 5.75 - 6.13 0.375 32 16.42 75 110 1-1/16 1/4 MNPT 2370
80,XS,80S GS-I-R-0600-080 5.39 5.45 - 5.82 0.375 29 16.42 60 95 1-1/16 1/4 MNPT 4000
120 GS-I-R-0600-120 5.13 5.19 - 5.56 0.375 27 16.42 55 80 1-1/16 1/4 MNPT 3900
160 GS-I-R-0600-160 4.81 4.87 - 5.25 0.375 25 16.42 40 60 3/4 1/4 MNPT 3850
XX GS-I-R-0600-XXH 4.52 4.58 - 4.96 0.375 23 16.42 35 55 3/4 1/4 MNPT 3700
8
10,10S GS-I-R-0800-010 7.95 8.02 - 8.40 0.375 61 16.28 120 150 1-1/4 1/2 MNPT 575
20 GS-I-R-0800-020 7.75 7.81 - 8.20 0.375 59 16.28 120 150 1-1/4 1/2 MNPT 1125
30 GS-I-R-0800-030 7.70 7.76 - 8.15 0.375 58 16.28 120 150 1-1/4 1/2 MNPT 1300
40,STD,40S GS-I-R-0800-040 7.61 7.67 - 8.05 0.375 56 16.28 120 150 1-1/4 1/2 MNPT 1575
60 GS-I-R-0800-060 7.44 7.50 - 7.89 0.375 55 16.28 120 150 1-1/4 1/2 MNPT 2175
80,XS,80S GS-I-R-0800-080 7.25 7.31 - 7.70 0.375 53 16.28 120 150 1-1/4 1/2 MNPT 3250
100 GS-I-R-0800-100 7.06 7.12 - 7.51 0.375 50 16.28 100 150 1-1/4 1/2 MNPT 3860
120 GS-I-R-0800-120 6.81 6.87 - 7.26 0.375 48 16.28 100 150 1-1/4 1/2 MNPT 3725
140 GS-I-R-0800-140 6.63 6.69 - 7.07 0.375 46 16.28 90 150 1-1/16 1/4 MNPT 3925
160 GS-I-R-0800-160 6.44 6.50 - 6.88 0.375 44 16.28 90 150 1-1/16 1/4 MNPT 3825
XX GS-I-R-0800-XXH 6.50 6.56 - 6.94 0.375 44 16.28 90 150 1-1/16 1/4 MNPT 3750
10
10,10S GSST-I-R-1000-010 10.05 10.11 - 10.85 0.375 75 16.02 120 270 1-1/4 3/4 MNPT 4200
20 GSST-I-R-1000-020 9.88 9.94 - 10.68 0.375 72 16.02 120 270 1-1/4 3/4 MNPT 4500
30 GSST-I-R-1000-030 9.76 9.82 - 10.56 0.375 71 16.02 120 270 1-1/4 3/4 MNPT 4800
40,4STD,40s GSST-I-R-1000-040 9.65 9.71 - 10.45 0.375 69 16.02 120 270 1-1/4 3/4 MNPT 5000
60,XS,80S GSST-I-R-1000-08S 9.38 9.44 - 10.18 0.375 66 16.02 120 270 1-1/4 3/4 MNPT 5975
80 GSST-I-R-1000-080 9.19 9.25 - 9.99 0.375 63 16.02 120 200 1-1/4 3/4 MNPT 5700
100 GSST-I-R-1000-100 8.94 9.00 - 9.74 0.375 58 16.02 120 195 1-1/4 3/8 MNPT 6000
120 GSST-I-R-1000-120 8.69 8.75 - 9.49 0.375 56 16.02 120 185 1-1/4 3/8 MNPT 5775
140,XX GSST-I-R-1000-140 8.38 8.44 - 9.18 0.375 54 16.02 120 180 1-1/4 3/8 MNPT 5575
160 GSST-I-R-1000-160 8.13 8.19 - 8.93 0.375 53 16.02 120 175 1-1/4 3/8 MNPT 5925
12
10,10S GSST-I-R-1200-010 12.02 12.08 - 12.82 0.375 140 16.02 120 180 1-1/4 3/4 MNPT 5500
20 GSST-I-R-1200-020 11.88 11.94 - 12.68 0.375 137 16.02 120 175 1-1/4 3/4 MNPT 5625
30 GSST-I-R-1200-030 11.72 11.78 - 12.52 0.375 133 16.02 120 175 1-1/4 3/4 MNPT 5475
STD,40S GSST-I-R-1200-04S 11.63 11.69 - 12.43 0.375 131 16.02 120 250 1-1/4 3/4 MNPT 4550
40 GSST-I-R-1200-040 11.56 11.63 - 12.36 0.375 129 16.02 120 245 1-1/4 3/4 MNPT 4700
XS,80S GSST-I-R-1200-08S 11.38 11.44 - 12.18 0.375 126 16.02 120 225 1-1/4 3/4 MNPT 5175
60 GSST-I-R-1200-060 11.25 11.31 - 12.05 0.375 97 16.02 120 165 1-1/4 3/4 MNPT 5575
80 GSST-I-R-1200-080 11.00 11.06 - 11.80 0.375 93 16.02 120 160 1-1/4 3/4 MNPT 5825
100 GSST-I-R-1200-100 10.69 10.75 - 11.49 0.375 89 16.02 120 235 1-1/4 3/4 MNPT 5775
120,XX GSST-I-R-1200-120 10.38 10.44 - 11.18 0.375 87 16.02 120 230 1-1/4 3/4 MNPT 5700
140 GSST-I-R-1200-140 10.13 10.19 - 10.93 0.375 85 16.02 120 220 1-1/4 3/4 MNPT 5550
160 GSST-I-R-1200-160 9.75 9.81 - 10.55 0.375 81 16.02 120 215 1-1/4 3/4 MNPT 5975
14
10S GSST-I-R-1400-01S 13.25 13.31 - 14.05 0.375 182 17.75 120 200 1-1/4 1 MNPT 6250
10 GSST-I-R-1400-010 13.13 13.19 - 13.93 0.375 179 17.75 120 195 1-1/4 1 MNPT 6350
20 GSST-I-R-1400-020 13.00 13.06 - 13.80 0.375 176 17.75 120 195 1-1/4 1 MNPT 6475
30,STD,40S GSST-I-R-1400-04S 12.88 12.94 - 13.68 0.375 170 17.75 120 205 1-1/4 1 MNPT 6175
40 GSST-I-R-1400-040 12.75 12.81 - 13.55 0.375 169 17.75 120 195 1-1/4 1 MNPT 6275
XS,80S GSST-I-R-1400-08S 12.63 12.69 - 13.43 0.375 166 17.75 120 180 1-1/4 1 MNPT 6400
60 GSST-I-R-1400-060 12.44 12.50 - 13.24 0.375 148 16.02 120 185 1-1/4 3/4 MNPT 5425
80 GSST-I-R-1400-080 12.13 12.19 - 12.93 0.375 142 16.02 120 180 1-1/4 3/4 MNPT 5400
100 GSST-I-R-1400-100 11.75 11.81 - 12.55 0.375 134 16.02 120 175 1-1/4 3/4 MNPT 5425
120 GSST-I-R-1400-120 11.44 11.50 - 12.24 0.375 130 16.02 120 170 1-1/4 3/4 MNPT 5725
140 GSST-I-R-1400-140 11.13 11.19 - 11.93 0.375 124 16.02 120 165 1-1/4 3/4 MNPT 5700
160 GSST-I-R-1400-160 10.81 10.88 - 11.61 0.375 118 16.02 120 160 1-1/4 3/4 MNPT 5650
KASI Technologies, Inc. • 125 - 3001 Buckingham Drive • Sherwood Park, AB T8H 0X5 • sales@kasi.com • 1-855-KASI-CAN • ©2023 USA Industries • ISO 9001:2015
M-GSST-DBB-3/4-24-2.2
* Larger sizes and custom configurations available upon request. • NPS 6-24 TOOL OD MUST BE WITHIN 1/8” CONCENTRICITY TO THE PIPE ID.
(P-XXXX) - When testing in ANSI A106 Grade B pipe material, a Pipe Reinforcement Device (PRD) is required if the test pressure will exceed the number identified after

Comp.
Hex Nut
Socket
Size
(in)
Back
Pressure
Vent
Thread
Test
Pressure
Rating
(PSI)*Norm  Max.
16
10S GSST-I-R-1600-01S 15.25 15.31 - 16.05 0.375 252 18.06 120 310 1-5/8 1 MNPT 6000
10 GSST-I-R-1600-010 15.13 15.19 - 15.93 0.375 249 18.06 120 305 1-5/8 1 MNPT 6100
20 GSST-I-R-1600-020 15.00 15.06 - 15.80 0.375 246 18.06 120 300 1-5/8 1 MNPT 6200
30,STD,40S GSST-I-R-1600-04S 14.88 14.94 - 15.68 0.375 240 18.07 120 320 1-5/8 1 MNPT 5700
40,XS,80S GSST-I-R-1600-08S 14.63 14.69 - 15.43 0.375 234 18.07 120 280 1-5/8 1 MNPT 6175
60 GSST-I-R-1600-060 14.31 14.38 - 15.11 0.375 225 18.07 120 285 1-5/8 1 MNPT 6075
80 GSST-I-R-1600-080 13.94 14.00 - 14.74 0.375 190 16.33 120 270 1-5/8 3/4 MNPT 4975
100 GSST-I-R-1600-100 13.56 13.63 - 14.36 0.375 191 16.33 120 270 1-5/8 3/4 MNPT 5050
120 GSST-I-R-1600-120 13.19 13.25 - 13.99 0.375 183 16.33 120 265 1-5/8 3/4 MNPT 5350
140 GSST-I-R-1600-140 12.75 12.81 - 13.55 0.375 154 16.02 120 190 1-1/4 3/4 MNPT 5175
160 GSST-I-R-1600-160 12.44 12.50 - 13.24 0.375 150 16.02 120 185 1-1/4 3/4 MNPT 5425
18
10S GSST-I-R-1800-01S 17.25 17.31 - 18.05 0.375 351 19.08 120 430 1-5/8 1 MNPT 4175
10 GSST-I-R-1800-010 17.13 17.19 - 17.93 0.375 347 19.08 120 430 1-5/8 1 MNPT 4200
20 GSST-I-R-1800-020 17.00 17.06 - 17.80 0.375 344 19.08 120 425 1-5/8 1 MNPT 4250
STD,40S GSST-I-R-1800-04S 16.88 16.94 - 17.68 0.375 335 19.33 120 485 1-5/8 1 MNPT 3550
30 GSST-I-R-1800-030 16.75 16.81 - 17.55 0.375 331 19.33 120 465 1-5/8 1 MNPT 3750
XS,80S GSST-I-R-1800-08S 16.63 16.69 - 17.43 0.375 328 19.33 120 440 1-5/8 1 MNPT 4000
40 GSST-I-R-1800-040 16.50 16.56 - 17.30 0.375 288 18.07 120 410 1-5/8 1 MNPT 4350
60 GSST-I-R-1800-060 16.13 16.19 - 16.93 0.375 267 18.07 120 400 1-5/8 1 MNPT 4450
80 GSST-I-R-1800-080 15.75 15.81 - 16.55 0.375 266 18.07 120 390 1-5/8 1 MNPT 4525
100 GSST-I-R-1800-100 15.31 15.38 - 16.11 0.375 234 17.10 120 380 1-5/8 1 MNPT 4650
120 GSST-I-R-1800-120 14.88 14.94 - 15.68 0.375 215 17.22 120 370 1-5/8 1 MNPT 4900
140 GSST-I-R-1800-140 14.50 14.56 - 15.30 0.375 211 17.35 120 360 1-5/8 1 MNPT 5075
160 GSST-I-R-1800-160 14.06 14.13 - 14.86 0.375 201 17.47 120 345 1-5/8 1 MNPT 5150
20
10S GSST-I-R-2000-01S 19.19 19.25 - 19.99 0.375 438 19.56 120 365 1-5/8 1-1/2 MNPT 5000
10 GSST-I-R-2000-010 19.13 19.19 - 19.93 0.375 436 19.56 120 360 1-5/8 1-1/2 MNPT 5025
20,STD,40S GSST-I-R-2000-04S 18.88 18.94 - 19.68 0.375 427 19.56 120 415 1-5/8 1-1/2 MNPT 4275
30,XS,80S GSST-I-R-2000-08S 18.63 18.69 - 19.43 0.375 415 19.56 120 375 1-5/8 1-1/2 MNPT 4500
40 GSST-I-R-2000-040 18.44 18.50 - 19.24 0.375 409 19.56 120 350 1-5/8 1-1/2 MNPT 5250
60 GSST-I-R-2000-060 18.00 18.06 - 18.80 0.375 391 19.56 120 340 1-5/8 1-1/2 MNPT 5375
80 GSST-I-R-2000-080 17.56 17.63 - 18.36 0.375 336 18.30 120 330 1-5/8 1-1/2 MNPT 5475
100 GSST-I-R-2000-100 17.06 17.13 - 17.86 0.375 320 18.30 120 320 1-5/8 1-1/2 MNPT 5625
120 GSST-I-R-2000-120 16.63 16.69 - 17.43 0.375 305 18.30 120 310 1-5/8 1-1/2 MNPT 5750
140 GSST-I-R-2000-140 16.13 16.19 - 16.93 0.375 279 18.42 120 400 1-5/8 1-1/2 MNPT 5950
160 GSST-I-R-2000-160 15.69 15.75 - 16.49 0.375 265 18.42 120 390 1-5/8 1-1/2 MNPT 5975
24
10,10S GSST-I-R-2400-01S 23.13 23.19 - 23.93 0.375 653 20.36 120 465 1-5/8 1-1/2 MNPT 3700
20,STD,40S GSST-I-R-2400-04S 22.88 22.94 - 23.68 0.375 635 20.36 120 510 1-5/8 1-1/2 MNPT 3600
XS,80S GSST-I-R-2400-08S 22.63 22.69 - 23.43 0.375 625 20.36 120 465 1-5/8 1-1/2 MNPT 3675
30 GSST-I-R-2400-030 22.50 22.56 - 23.30 0.375 626 20.36 120 450 1-5/8 1-1/2 MNPT 3725
40 GSST-I-R-2400-040 22.25 22.31 - 23.05 0.375 608 20.36 120 445 1-5/8 1-1/2 MNPT 3650
60 GSST-I-R-2400-060 21.69 21.75 - 22.49 0.375 585 20.36 120 435 1-5/8 1-1/2 MNPT 3825
80 GSST-I-R-2400-080 21.19 21.25 - 21.99 0.375 518 19.56 120 425 1-5/8 1-1/2 MNPT 4375
100 GSST-I-R-2400-100 20.56 20.63 - 21.36 0.375 492 19.56 120 410 1-5/8 1-1/2 MNPT 4500
120 GSST-I-R-2400-120 20.00 20.06 - 20.80 0.375 468 19.69 120 395 1-5/8 1-1/2 MNPT 5250
140 GSST-I-R-2400-140 19.50 19.56 - 20.30 0.375 450 19.81 120 385 1-5/8 1-1/2 MNPT 5100
160 GSST-I-R-2400-160 18.94 19.00 - 19.74 0.375 428 19.94 120 375 1-5/8 1-1/2 MNPT 5125
KASI Technologies, Inc. • 125 - 3001 Buckingham Drive • Sherwood Park, AB T8H 0X5 • sales@kasi.com • 1-855-KASI-CAN • ©2023 USA Industries • ISO 9001:2015
M-GSST-DBB-3/4-24-2.2